
,/,'

NATIONAL

Prof. (Dr). H.K. Sharma,
Director, N.I.T., Agartala.

TECHNOLOGY,
est Tripu ra - 79904G

50'h BwC Meeting,&linures
2C'n Scprember ,2022ft11T A

AGARTALA

B&WC,
NIT, Agartala

or
Jirania, W

Minutes of the 50fl' Building & Works Nleeting
h,eld on 20th Septemb er Z0Z2

The 50th meeting of the Building & works committee of National institute ofrechnology', Agartala was held on 20th September, 2022 at 4:30 p.M. in the virtual ClassRoom of NIT Agartala, Jirania , Agailtala, West Tripura.

Prof" (Dr). I'1. K" Sharma, I)irector ancl Chairman of the IJuilding & Works Committee(B&WC), NIT Agar-tala, presided over.the meeting.

The following mcmbers attended the meeting.

* * r( * ?t * * * * * * * * * * * )k rk r( * :t Jr*

The Chairman welcomed all the members present in the meeting and invited the Dean(P&D) to initiate Agenda wise discussions.

*

r".

Ms. Veena Dunga,
Deputy Secretary (\ffI)
MoE, ,Gort. of India

Prof. (Dr.) Richi Prasad Sharma. prof" C.E.
Deparlment, NI'i Agartala.

Member

Member

, Prof. (Dr). Ajoy Kumar Chakraborfy, Dean (p &
D), NIT Agartala. Member

Er. Sampa Maj
PWD , Govt. of Tripura (representative
Engineer, PWD, Govt. of Tripura)

t
Member

*
Er. Debasish Pal, Executive Engineer, pVID,
Govt. of Tripuru Membe"

Prof. (Dr). Debasish Bhanacharya
Registrar(ilc), N.I.T., Agarlala

Member Secretary

Page 1 of 11

of Chief

k-r



50'1' BWC MeetingMinutes
20'h September. 2022NITA

Item no. 50.1: confirmation of the Minutes of 49th Bwc meeting held l5th March,
2022.

The draft minutes of the 49th Building & works committee Meeting helcl
on l5th March, 2022 in the Board Room of NIT Agartala was circuiated
to all the members. No communication on the minutes was received from
the rnembers of BWC. The Building & works committee confirmed the
minutes of the 49th Building & works committee meeting as no
comment was receivecJ ftorn any member of the BWC.

Item no. 50.2: Action taken on the.decision of the 45th Building & works committee
Meeting held on 13th July, 2020 in the Board Room of MT Agartala.

41.2.1 In respect of itein No. 39.2 Sl. No. I Iunder
agenda item no. 37.2 (1)]: Regarding the work of
"HVAC, Stage Craft, Stage Light, Sound
System, Project System, Sitting Arangement etc.
in senrinar Hall at NiT Agartala".

BWC noted the actionI"he

taken report"

4\.2.5 respect of item No. 39.2 Sl. No. 6 [under
agenda item no. 37.2 (6)l: Regarding the work of
"Electromechanical work in the swimming pool
of Sports Complex at NiT Agartala",

In BWC noted the action

BWC noted the action

e BWC qoted the action

The

repoft.

Th

taken report.

taken report.

43.12 To consider th.e

children Park
23,5A,706.00

43.16 mate for the work of "special
Repair, I{etrofitting and up gradation of Dhalai
Hostel building, at NIl' Agartala, Tripura fbr
Rs.98,94,302.00

T'o consider the esti

43.23 the estimate for 'the work: "Up
gradation of Me<;hanical workstrop building at
NIT Agartala" for Rs. 25,43,821.00

To consider The BWC noted the action

taken report.

Page 2 of 11

I



50,h

20th.->

Item no. 50.3:

Item no. 50.4:

Action taken on constructions activity arready approved by the 45thBWC against agenda item No. 45.g to +S.f S

Action taken on various constructions activity arready approved by
the BWC against agenda item No. 46.g to 46"19

45.9:

"Construction of Gas bank including gas
pipeline connection for Arya-bhatta Hostel and
Gargi Hostel at
NIT Agartala ,' for an amount of Rs.

29,35,666.00

To consider the estimate for the work of The BWC
taken report.

noted the action

45 .t 1:

33/l I KVA Substation at NIT Agartala.,, for

der the estimate "MaintenanceTo

Rs.7,29,183.00

noted the action
taken report.

The B

45.13:

fighting for Aryabhana
85,7 43.00

Hostel" for Rs. 29,

To consider of noted the action
taken repoft.

45.14:

maintenance of all Buildings including
Hostels & Quarters of NIT Agartala,'for Rs.
39,94,627.00

To consider the fbr "Annual The BWC
taken report.

noted the action

46.8

boundary wall at NIT Agartala for Rs.'L,82,
.00

The BWC noteO-Glctionffin-
report.

'1

46.9 Constmction of 200
hostel at NIT Agartala,

capacitv Girls
Tripura for an
97.00ofamount 1Rs.

noted the action
'I'he BWC
rep0rt.

45.10

Hall at NIT, Agartala for an amount of

Projector
HVAC, Craft,Sta$e Light,
Sound System, System,

theINSitting SeminarArrangement

Rs. 1 63, 10,000.00

The BWC noted the action taken
report.

46.71 arrangement at NIT
Agartala by the way of constructing
Ground Water Treatment plant

\dater supply

Water

constructionincluding of TubeDeep
GroundWells, Level RawReservoir,

wa ter CIearMain,Rising rr ili\rsmg
Mains and alliedother kswoI etc.

noted the action takenThe BWC
report.

Page 3 of 11

-P

estimate

of height of existingExtension



50th BWC MeetingMinutes
20' September, 2O22NITA

To consider various constructions activity arready approyed by thechairm_an, Bwc praced for ratification 
"by 

th* dwa; igenda itemNo.47.5

Itenr no. 50.5:

)
96,79,000

II-Ilete allcomp respect (Deposit
for an amount Rsof 1, L, .00

46"72

Agartala for an amount of Rs.
60,77,405.00

Up tion ofgrada 2-story building
besides Centre atKnowledge NIT report.

The BWC noted the action taken

46.73 Repairing of
K.V. building
5,34,760.00

roof expansion
at NIT Agartala

joint of
" for Rs.

the action takenThe BWC noted
repoft.

46.76 srPp v installation, &testing
of electrification worcommissioning ks

buildingin the 2-story beside
atCentreKnowledge NIT atAgartala

a cost of Rs. .00

The

report.
WC noted the action taken

46.17

including Conskuction of 100 KVA
Distribution Sub-station for feeding
power to the Liquid Nitrogen plant at
NIT Agartala Complex at a cost of Rs.
2,29,075.00

of 't
the action takenThe B

repofi.

1
(300mmx300mmx150mm) for
Access Points at different locations of NIT
Agartaia.

ofProviding cage

wireless
action taken

repoft.

,1

2
Construction of
at NIT Agartala

soak pit for H3A Septic Tank noted the action takenThe BWC
repoft.

J
earlY, v Repairs aset NITtpumpExisting

Iex.Agartala Comp
The BWC noted the action taken
report.

5
Contract for 24 (Twenty Four) numbers of
ThyssenKrupp make passenger lifts installed

Comprehensi ve Annual Maintenance

(three) years.at NIT Agartala campus for 03

noted the action takenThe BWC
report.

6
Contract for 05 (Five) numbers of
Fassenger lifts installed at NIT

Otis make
' Agartala

campus for 03(three) years.

Comprehensive
the action taken

report

The

Page 4 of 11 +

and fixing noted the

noted



50tr' BWC Meeting./Minures
20'n September, 2O2ZNI I A

Action taken on various constructions ac.tjvjty arready approved bythe BWC against agenda item No. 47.6 to 47.11

Item no. 50.6

7 Contract for 06 (Six) numbers of Diesel

Annual Maintenance

Generator Sets NIT'at Agartala forcamPUS
'three03( )

B
repoft

C noted the action taken

47.6

"Maintenance o{ Roof Gutter drain in
Sports Complex at NIT Agartala,, for an
amount of Rs.4,32,191.00

estimate for the workTo

report.
the action taken

47.7

"tr{eplacement of Roof sheet(partial) of
Administrative Buildin g-l at NII. Agartala,,
for an amount of Rs. 2,83,005.00

To consider the estimate for the work of The BWC noted the action taken
report.

47.8

"Construction of cycle stand for Aryabhatta
Hostel, Gomati Hostel, Dhalai Hostel &
Howrah Hostel at NIT Agartala,, for an
amount of Rs. 20,46,299.00

ofT'o consider estimate for the wor
report.

noted the action taken

47.9

no-3 and to Market Complex & Road from
FI4 qtr.(sentry post) to tri_junction of
playground via new type-Il qtr. at NIT
Agartala

the forproposal P tion
road from H4Rotary (near toqtr gate

To

of

\

the action taken
repoft.

The

47.71

Workshop Building under ME Department
at NIT Agartala at a cost of Rs

.InternaI Electrification works in the new

4,15,197.0a

The BWC noted the action taken
report"

s

Page 5 of 11

P

the of

.)



50"' BWC Meering/Minutes
20'n September, 202ZNIT A

Item no. 50.7

Item no. 50.8:

Internal
Central Computing Facility at CSE
Department under NIT Agartala at a
cost of tls. 6,34,694.0A

Action taken on various constructions activity already approved by
the BWC against agenda item No. 49.6 to 49.15

works for

48.3

repairing of water supply & sanitary
items for Chemical Engineering
Department at NIT Agartala (Old
Library building)" for an amount of Rs.
24,72,678.0A

Construction Partition and BWC noted the action taken
report.

of 1(one) no. Bore well
including pipelines for Gargi Hostel at
NIT Agartala" for an amount of Rs.
2,53,8C8.00

Construction noted the action takenThe BWC
report.

48.5 Elech'ification works for
Chemical Engineering tr)epartmer.rt at
Old Library Building under NIT
Agartala at a cost of Rs. 7,95,489.00

Internal The BWC noted the action taken
report.

48.6

report.
noted the action taken

49.6 and re-fixing of 05 (five) nos
Gate of NIT Agartala for an amount of Rs
7,56,055.00

Maintenance The BWC noted the action taken
report.

AO .7

estimate for the work of
"Maintenance of water tank and fencing
and providing of chain link fencing in front
of Aryabhatta Hostel at NIT Agartala" for
an amount Rs.6,30,233.00

To consider the noted the action takenThe BWC
report.

49.8

To consider the estimate for the work of
"Providing and installation of fire Fighting
system for KV Building at NIT ngartala,,
for an amount of Rs. 21. 32,663.00

noted the action takenThe

report

Page 6 of 11

P

Action taken on various constructions activity arready approved bythe BWC against agenda item No. 4g.3 to 4g.6.

48.4



,7 50' BWC Meeting/Minutes
20"' September, ZOZZNT n

by the
Item no. 50.9:

Item no" 50.10:

To consider constructions activify already approvedChairman, BWC placed for ratification by the BWC.

The Building & Works Committee ratified the proposatr,,,

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Annuar Mtc of alr bu,dingsincluding *losteis & euarters of NIT Agartala(y ear 2022!,, for anamount 11s.39,79,955.00

The Building & works Committee approved Technical sanction,Administrative Applo_var and Expenditure sanction for the estimatedamount of Rs. 99,79,gSS.O0

To consider the estimate for the work of "Construction of shed andbrick wall besides Transportation Engg. Lab at NIT Agartala,, for anamount Rs.1A,87,727.0A u --

amount of Rs. 1.0,6V,rc9.A0
for

To consider the estima te for the work of
tc ofM warHa R.NTh, Gar ttabhaAryagi,

& Goma ti Hostel at NIT anAgartala
repoft

noted the action taken

49.11 report.
noted the action taken

49.73
Conrplex at NIT Agartala,,for an amount of
Rs.30,60,68,274.00

To consider the theforproposal kwoI of
ofConstruction Lecfureproposed Hall

on takenWC noted theThe B
report.

49"74
"Supply anci Installation of MCp and
Ilooter system for KV Building at Ni-I.
Agartala" for Ils.5, 50,21g.00.

To consider the estimate for the work of The BWC noted the action taken
repoft.

49.15

"Comprehensive Arurual Maintenance
Contract (CAMC) for 1 (One) No.33111 KV
Power sub-stafion and 17 (Seventeen) Nos.
71i A.$3 KV Distribufion sukr_stafion at NIT
Agartala campus" of Rs.23, 52,000.00 for the

To consider the estima te for the work of

period of 3 (Threer) years.

The BWC noted the action taken
report.

Item no. 50.11:

Page 7 of 11 .

49.9

The

To consider the estimate for workthe of
"External of differentpainting ofbuilding
NIT Agartala for an(Phase-I)" amount of
Rs. qo 60,018.00

Tile



,'r'-.F##:fTffiHx

The Building & 
- 
works co^mitt"". approved Technicar sanctio*,

#ffi'Ji[:"rn"{f,rii.3; 'J a.p""i'*.u sanction ro, ihe esrimated

Item no" 50.72: To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Renovation of oldGymnasium for materiar testing Iaboratory under Civir EngineeringDept' with installation of machir"re. urr, ,n"o for materiar store at NITAgartala,, for an amount Rs.30,04,645.00

The Buirding & works commiftee advised to defer the proposatr and putup in the fbrth coming tsWC meeting"

Item no' 50"13: To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Construction 
of partitionwall and repairing of doors for Mathemr

an amount Rs.1,6s,729.0a atics Dept. at NIT Agartala,, for

The Bu,ding & works Committee approved Technicar sanction,Administrafive Approvar and r.f""iit"re sanction for the estimatedamount of Rs. l,65,Z2g.A0.

ltenr no' 50'14: 
ffi"*"::ti;i"l"ate 

for the work or "yeartyrepairing of existing

Rs.g,29,0g2.00 
Complex for the year 2022-23" for" an amount

The Buirding & works Committee approved Technicar sancfion,
#nfi,JilJ;,i:ffiffir *d E;;;;j,*l. sanction r,. th; ";il"*

Item no" 50'15: To consider the estimate for the work of ,,painting 
on Gs (Galvanizedsheet) roof of B'Tech 1't year physics- Iab at NIT Agartara,, for anamount IIs.TT,924.00

The 
.Buirdi-g & works Committee approved iechnicai sanction.

ff ilfi ' {,TJj, firlr 
ov a I and s.p 

"" 
i i 

" 
I; sancti on r;; ;; #; ",:;

Item no. 50.16: To consider the estim4te for the work of ,,Mtc of Girrs Hostel toilet'water pipe line (Block E4 & E5) at NIT Agartala,,ior-u'amount
Rs.2,46,264.00

The Building & works Com4ittee approved Technical sanction,Administrative Approvar crnd i"pa"ii"re sanction for the estimatedamount of Rs. 2,46,264,00.

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Construction 
of Aruminumpartition for B'Tech cr&ss room of production EngineerinpDepartment, CRF Building Room 

"o. 
,* & 203 (2,a floor) and for lab

Item no. 50.17:

Page 8 of 11

'tl
I

-b'-



50th BWC Meeting/Minutes
20th September, ZOZZ|NI a

of Mechanical Engineering Department at NIT Agartara,, for an
amount Rs.2,31,9L6.00

Th-u Building & works Committee approved Technicar sanction,Administrative Approvar and Expendituie sanction fo, tn" estimated
amount of Rs. 2,31,976.00.

T'o consider the estimate for the work of ,,Renovation of Digital
Library in Centrar Library Buirding at NIT Agartara,,for an amount
I1s.2,75,323.00

Th: tsuilding & works Committee approved Technicar sanction,
Administrative Approvar and Expenditure sanction for the estimated
amount of Rs. 2,75,929.00.

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Maintenance of roof and
allied plumbing & carpentry work at Typ*iv (old) quarters of NIT
Agartala" for an amount Rs.2g,99,765.00

Th-" Building & works Committee approved Technicar sanction,
Administrative Approvar and Expenditure sanction for the estimated
amount of Rs. 28,99,765.0A.

To consider the estimate for the work of "Maintenance of roof and
allied plumbing & carpentry work at ord Guest House & saima
quarter of NIT Agartala,, for an amount Rs.22,65,649,00

The Building & works committee advised to defer the proposal and put
up in the fbrth corning BWC meeting"

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,construction of balance
work of swimming pool at NIT Agartara" for an amount Rs.7,70,21,000.00 \

The Building & works Committee accepted the proposar and
recommended to place the same before Fc and BoG for necessary
Administrative Approval and Expenditure sanction for rough cost
estimated amount of Rs. z,7o,z7,aoo.o0 to award the work to CpwD on
deposit work basis.

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Construction of partition
wall and polyhouse for DST sponsored research project of .Bio-
Engineering Department at'NIT Agartala" for an amount Rs.g,g2,610.00

Th_" Building & works Committee approved Technicar sanction,
Administrative Approval and Expenditure sanction for the estimated
amount of Rs. 8,82,610.00 from the DST project fund.

To consider the estimate for the work of .,Extension of LT uG cable
Page 9 of 11 .

Item no. 50.18:

Item no. 50.19:

Item no. 50.20:

Item no. 50.21:

Item no. 50,22:

Item No. 50.23:

v



$ #'3#,:#:::T,milx
for feeding power to four nos. AT'M counter near 2nd Gate at NITAgartala', for Rs. 2120,501.00

The Building & works Committee approved Teihnicar sanction,Administrafi," App^lo1rar and Expendituie sanction fo, it," estimatecramount of Rs. 2,20,501.00"

T'o consider the estimate for the work of ,,Supplv & installatiorr ofelectrification works in the Reacrion Eng. Lab iirinioii under Dsrsponsored research project of Bio-Engin..iirg b"ou. at NIT.Agartala,, for Rs. 7193,697.00.

Th." Building & works Committee approved Technicai sancti.n,Administrati"u Apl^Tyar- ancl Expenditure sanction for the estimatec-lamount of Rs.2,93,6g2.00 from the DST project fund.

To consider the estimate for the work of .,Repairing/ operation antlcomprehensive Annuar Maintenance contrr.i rcivrcl'or Btue starmake \{RF system centrarized AC and Ductabre Ty;AC instailedat computer centre buirding & Auditoriu- ..rjitivery at NITAgartala,, for Rs. 20,04,655.00?or the period of 03 (Thre"; V.r...
Th-u Building & works Committee approvecr Technicar sanction,Adrninistrative Approvai and Experrcliture sanction for the estimatedamount of Ils. 20,04,655.00 for the periorl of 03 (Three) years.

To consider the estimate for flre work of ,,suppry, insta[ation, testing
&_ commissioning of street Lights, Flood r,ifnis & yard Lights atNIT Agartala camn_us" for R". 11,69,341.00 with Defect LiabilityPeriod for 3 (Three) years.

Th-u Building & works committee approved Technicar sanction,Administra{ve Applovar and Expenditure sanction for the estimatedamount of Rs. 11,69,341.00 with Defect Liabiiity period for 3 (Three)Years. 1

To consider the estimate for the work of .(Internar erectrification
works in different crass rooms and facurty.rooms of civir EngineeringDepartinent at NIT Agartala,' fo. ns. {l+,506.00.

Th-u Building & works committee approved T'echnical sanction,Adminishative Approvar and Expenditu;e sanction r", ,r" estimated
amount of Rs. 5,94,506.00.

To consider the estimate for the work of ,,Repairing/ instailation ofIight in the RNT Hoster premises at NIi Agirtara,, for Rs.16,69,209.00.

Th-" Building & works ''-ommittee approved Technical sanctio.,
Administrative Approvar and Expenditure sanction for the estimated
amount of Rs. 16,68,209.00.

Page 10 of 11 '

Item No. 50.24:

Item No. 50.25:

Item No. 50.26:

Item No. 5A-272

Item No. 50.28:

-r



0

Item No. 50.29:

Item No. 50.30:

T^-" Building & works Committee approvecl rechnicar sanction,Administrative Approval and Expenditure Sanction for the estimated
arnount of Rs. 4,17,354.A0.

T'o consider the estimate for the worr< of ,,up-gradation ofMechanical workshop Buirding at NIT Agartara/sh:"Birance work,,for Rs. 18,65,389.00

Th-" Building & works committee approved Tecrrnicar sanction,Administrative Approval and Expe,diture Sanction for the estimated
amount of lts" 18.65,389.00.

I

lN-*no
(Col. (Dr.) Ashish Badola)

Ilegistrar and Mernber Secretary
Building & Works Committee

National institute of Teohnolog.v Agartala

Chairman.
Building & Works Committee and Director,
National Institute of 'l'echnology, Agartaia

(Prof. K. Patra)

d

Page 11 of 11 "

s06 BWC Meeting/I4inutes
20o September, 2O22NIT A

'1


